LIVERPOOL & DISTRECT CRUSS=CUUNTRY CHAMPICNSHIFS
CROXTETH PARE, WE3T DEBRBY,
17th, November 1990

COLTS (¥ Miles)

BOYS (24 Miles)

l. 5. Illingworth Warrington. 12.11 1. D. Battle Wirral. 13.29
2. F. Turner Liwv, HL 17 2. I. Edwards St.H, Sutt, «39
3. D, Fallon Wirral. «23 3. I. Herding Warrington, 14.00
4. R, Burke S/ W, .28 4. B, Reese Wirral, .0l
5 J. Shaw Liv. H. « 33 S5« D. Lamb Warrington, .08
6. B, Harrison Liv., Pem. « 34 6, J. Boardman Liv, Pem, .10
7. P, Evans Liv, Pem, 44 T« Nuo Welton Hirral. 15
8. G. Marsden Wirral. «50 8. B. Holder Warrington. o 27
9. 5. Lamb Warrington. .53 9., D, Grayson Wirral., 31
10. T. Keele Wirral 55 10, D. Price Liv, H, « 37
11. F. McManus Liv., Fem. « 51 l1. F. Charters Liv. Pem. $ 39
12, M. Buntin Wirral, 13.00 12. P. Lamb Liv. H. 51
13, B, Howell Wirral, 02 13, D. RBeges Wellas=sey, 15.00
14, J. Tayleor Sﬂﬂ- -04 14. D. Johnson Liv. Pem. 03
15, P, Trayler S/ «05 15. C. Price Liv, Pem, «14
16, J. Melole Liv. Ha 06 16, 3. Hull St.H. Sutt., « 25
17. M. Tillotson Liv. Fem, -9 17« &, Pater Wirral, « 28
18, C, Greene Liv. H. «15 18, D. Lenton St.H. Sutt. 33
19, 5. Grace Wirral. .16 19. S. 0'Brien Liv. Pem, 33
20. J. Hodgdinson Wirral. .23 20« A. Swainson S/W, .46
2l. N« Johnstone Wirral. +32 2l. D. Gertside Warrincton. 55
22. R. Bradley Warrington. +35 22. P. Myles S/W. 57
23, K. Howard Wirral. .36 23, S, Caton S . 16.07
24, G, Cousins Wirral. 42 24. S. Wilson S/H. .16
25. D, Crompton St.H. Sutt. .y 25, G. Kohuley S/H. .21
26. R. Gilmore Warrington. .48 26. A. Freeman Ford H. .28
27. J. Williams Warrington. .48 27. D. Quinn Liv. H. .29
28. S. Langley St.H. Sutt. 14.00 28. A. Howarth 5/W. .29
29. A. Burrow S/, 02 29. D. Heckle SfH. « 37
30. B. Jones Liv. Fem. 04 30. G. Wardman Warrington, A1
31, A. Carroll Sefton. .06 31, M, McBeath Wallasey. .58
32, B, Dobie Sefton. .08 32, 0. Johnson S/W. 17 .33
33. FP. Bate 5t.H. Sutt. 14 33. A. Herring Warrington 18.09
34. Ca Mchulty Sefton. «21 34. T. McLoughlin Sefton 19.34
35. T+ Cockayne Wirral. s23 35. L. Dobie Ford H. 25.27
36. D. Garnett St.H. Sutt. 25
37. J.P. Wilkins Wirral 42 TEAMS s
35, Do Moure Liv. He »47 1) Wirral (1,4, T,5.) Z1.
39, 5. Cameron Liv. H. « 50 2) Warrington (3,5,8,21.) 37.
40, A, McCabe Liv. Pem. 15.13 3) Liverpool Pembroke (6,11,14,15.) 46.
4l. C. Little 3/W. «20 4) Seouthport Waterloo g9
i;: g: E:gﬁiﬁe g;;;ﬂi?m. 1?:i§ lst. individual from an unplaced club
wards gnxﬁﬁﬂa
TRANS s « Price {(Liverpool ) 10th.
1) Wirral (3,8,10,12) 33.
2} Liv- Fem. {6,?,11,1?-] 41.
3) Liv, Harr. (2,5,16,18.) 41.
A) Warrington.( 58.
5) Southport Waterloo. 62.
£) St,Helens Sutton, 122.
7) Seften Harriere. 140.

1st, individual from unplaced club
award: -

R.. Burke. (Southport Waterloo) Ath.




LIVERPOOL & DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTHRY CHAMFICNSHIFS

CROXTETH PARK, WEST DERBY, LIVERFCCUL

17th, Novembez, 1990.

YOUTHS (AMiles.)

l. 5. Royzle Wirral. £1.14
2. M, Griflfiths Wirrsal. 225
3. C. fates Wirral. 33
4. K. Cull Whitby H. .36
5. W. Green Wirral «39
6. S. Rigby Liv, H. 22.19
T« Ju Delamere Liv. Pem. 26
B. 5. Davies Liv. H. «37
9. 5. Doyle Sefton .18
10. M. Taylor 5t .H. Sutt.. -56
11. M. Newton Liv. Fem. 23.05
12. Paul Delaney Liv, Pem. «12
13, J. Hblgate Liv, H. .12
14. 5, Lamprell Wirral. .16
15. G. Leek Liv., H. 17
16. S. Wilkinson S/W. 49
17. P. Wilson Sefton. 24,05
18. K. Slavén Liv. Pem, 27
12, 5. Woodward Wirral. 25.03
20. M. McQuade: Wirral, «13
21, G, Freeman Ford H, 51
22. C. Penn Wirral. «58
23. P. Rudkin Sefton. 29,26
24, 5. Li Ford H. 30,00
25. J. Sankey Ford H. 36.02
TEAMS::
loWirral (1,2,3,5.) 11

2.Liverpocl Harriers (6,8,13,15.) 42
3.Liverpool Pembroke (7,11,12,18) 48

1st. individual from unplaced club
ewards
K. Cull (Whitby Heath) 4th.

1,

JUNICR (SMiles.)

Ao OvBrien

2+ 3. Jlﬂ.quEE

3.
4.
5.
6.
Ta
8.
g.
10,
11,
12.
13.
14.
15.
1.6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21'
22.
21,
24.
25,

P, Cliff

Se McKevitt
C. Robb

G« Sunners
B. Woodhall
M. Keeley
Phil Delaney
S« Johnston
J. Monk

F. Cut hbert
A. Cooper
F. Bargill
D, Suttle
M. Jenkinson
M. Jones

3. Dipple
C. Kane

G. Smith

H,.. Watkin
S5« Forrest
P. Johnson
L. Jones

H. Statham

TEAM3:

1, Liverpool Harriers (1,5,7,10.)

2,
3.
4.
Se

Liv, H.

St L., Sutt.
St.H. Sutt,
Wirral,
Liv. H.
Liv. Pem.
Liv. H.
Wallasey.
Liv. Fem,

i Li?¢- Hl

Liv, Pem.
Wallasey.
Liv, Fam,
St .H. Sutt.
Liv. HL
Liv, Fem.
Fen.

Liv. H.
5t.HL. Sutt,
Hallasey,
Warrington.
Fen.
Wallasey.
Fen,.

Fen.

St.Helens Sutton (2,3,14,19.)
Liverpool Pembroke (6,9,11,13.) 39

Wallasey
Feninsula

29.00
«10
30.01
.15
«35
46
31.04
«15
17
ale
«53
32.14
« 20
«48
+39
33.30
34.15
22
.48
35.20
«39
3722
38.23
39.27
43.07

23
38

63
18

l1st. individual from unplaced club

awsa

rdg

§. McKevitt (Wirral A.C.) Ath.
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9.
10.
13,
12,
13.
14.
15,
16.
17,
18,
19.
20.
2}
22,
23
24.
25-
26,
27.
28,
29,
0.
il.
32,
33.
34.
35.
36!
37,
38,
39.
40.
41,
A2,
3.
At
45,
46,
47,
48,
49,
504

51. ¢

52.
93
Bl .
59
56,
58.
59.

60.

—_—

M.
B.
S,
J.
D.
RHe.
N.
M.
M-
Je
R.
R.
E’t
L.
K.
C-
D.
G-
Je
T.
D.
P.
A.
F.
T.
Fa.
J.
Cu-

LIVERPOOL & DISTRICT CRUZS—COUNTRY CHAMPICNSHIPS-

McLoughlin
Currie
Anders
Woods
Dudley
Hart
Vengdasalam
Girvan
Kinech
Crehan
Jones
Berry
Bezpraoft
Cadwallader
Vose
Dagnall
Alexander
Cairns
Kelly
Fowewe
Reilly
Vlasman
Jones
Bohan
Fiegrome
Scott
Lowry
Brooks

Joe Wycherley

I.
A.

Ste.

J.
N.
0,

Ellington
Cole
Burthem
Ricketts
Hoyle
Hird

John Wycherley

G.
A,
D.
M.
G.
M.
L.
C.
D.
D,
M.
3
M.
G.
P
I.
I
0.
i,
C.
M.
J.
Ef.

Rawlinson
Deaneg
Fairclough
Barrow
White
Taylor
Mercer
Geraghty
Edwards
Wilson
Collins
Bullock
Jacobs
Kenny
MeFadden
Forster
WHhite
Halson
Shaw
MeDevitt
Hulse
Corkhill
Hull
Hughes

CROLTETH PARKE, WEST DEREY, LIVERFOCL

17th, Hovember 1990.

SENIORS (7 Miles,)

Liv. Pem. 40.39
Liv. H. .52
5t.H. Sutt. 41.08
Liv. H. 40
Liv. Pem. 58
Liv. Pem, 42,15
Liv,. Pem, 23

Harrington. 3T
Warringston. 37

Warrington. A6
Wirral. +49
Liv. Fem. «53
Wirral. .58
Sefton. 43.16
Liv. H.. 21
Liv. H. 27
CaBu.FP.Aul. « 34
Sefton. w36
Liv, H. 43
St.H. Sutt. .49
Liv, H. «52
Liv. Pem, T
St.He Sutt. -55
Hirral. «57
Warrington. 44,00
Liv. Pem. 07
Ford H. w11
Liv. Fem. 12
Hel(BICC). 18
Sefton. 20
Liv. Fem. o 31

Warrington, «34

Liv, Pem, «36
Sefton. « 37
Wirral. «45
Hel( BICC) +49

S‘t IH&- Sutt- -5’4
St.H. Sutt. .58

Sefton. 45.04
Liv. Fem. 07
St. He Sutt., 08
Sefton. «12
Liv. FPem. «15
St.H. Sutt. «17
Jouth L. « 20
Red Counties .30
Liv. R.Ca +31
Eertﬂﬂi 132
Liv. Fem. -3T
S/H. .38
Sefton. 41
Wirral. A8
gt.H. Sutt, -53
Sefton. «55
Liv. Pem. 57
Wirral. 46,00
Harrington. «03
3t.H, Sutt. «05
St.H. Sutt, « 10
3/W. .16

61]
62.
63.
64 .
65.
65,
6T
[
69.
T0.
T1.
T2
T3
Tda
T5
761
T?i
TB-
T9.
80.
81.
a2,
83,
84.
551-
84,
BT-
Ba,
Bgi
ED-
9l.
92-
93.
94.
95.
961
97.
951
99.
100.
101.
102.
103,
1[’4-
105.
106,
107 .
108,
109,
110,
111.
112.
113,
114.
115.
1146,
117
118,
119,
120,

R. Frodsham
H, Makin

T. Macklin
D. Lovatt
3. Hampson
As: Bowker
A, Duncan

T. Murphy
L. Williams
J. Kigzane
J« Dobie

G« Finch

J. Cottrell
M. McDevitt
P. Maher

D. McKenna
Ca Morgan.
C. Forrino
A. Baker

Stu. Burthem

I. Aunger

T. Bolland
H. Hutton

M. Keenan

Ce Green

J« Keane

F. Warburton
T. Feerick
K. Witney

A, Cadwallader

E. Mannion
C. Shaw

K. Simpson
A. Worrall
G. Woodward
o McHale
C. Heary

N. Burke

P. Abbott
K. Spruce
R. Calder
S Dillon
K. Jones

5. Joyce

D, Soden

A HB.:;"EE

Dy Hagan

E. Rodger
M, Whiteside
M. Phillips
G. Caton

I, Griffiths
De Ashoroft
J« Fairhurst
P. Jackson

M. Fagan

De Walton
0, Baton

L. Woodley
R. Cobb.

Liv. Fem,
South L.
Liv., FPem,
South L.,
New. N,
ST

outh L,

Hel (BICC)
Harrington,
CaBuF.,A.C,
Settﬂn-
Hew. H.
Wallasey.
Wirral.
Liv, H.C.
Liv. R.C.
C.E.P.A.C,
Warrington,
Jeuth L,
Waerrington,
3/wW.

s/W.
Sefton,
Liv. R.C,
Hew.N.
Warrington,
South L,
New. N,
Wirral,
Sefton,
GOP'TI
Wirral.
FPen.

F.L.5.
Hel.(BICC),
Tattenhall.
Ford H,
Wirral,
Warrington.
New. N,
Tattenhall.
F.L.3,
Wirral.
Hel,(BICC)
5/,
Wirrzl.
C+E.Pad.C.
Liv. R.C.
Hel. (BICC).
S/H.

S/W.

Whitby H,
South L.
Fﬂrd Hi
New. N,
Skem. Bi
Wallasey.,
HET‘. F-E-
Tattenhall,
New. H,

46.23
-31
.38
«38
.49
-gl
- 2
53
155

47.00
.04
07
.09
09
«11
12
« 20
e 27
«35
+43
A6
»51
»52
«33

48.00
04
09
«11
«13
.16
.18
+ 20
.24
25
129‘
.29
=30
=34
«37
.38
A1
A7
«22
37
.58

49.04
+05
05
07
«07
.llﬂ
«11
.13
15
.16
tl_fr
a2
«23
« 27
30



121.
122,
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
133.
134.
135.
136.
137,
138,
139.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144.
145.
146.
1"114
148.
1491
150.
151.
152.
153-
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
1&3!
161.
152,
163.
164.
165.
164,
16?.
168,
169,
170.
171.
172.
173
174.
175.
176.
177,
178.
179,
180,
181.
182,
183.
184.

J. Newton
A, Clarke
D, Mclver
A, Ashworth
D, McAllister
C. Mullarkey
A, Dennett
A Flj"’ﬂn

C. Giddis
G. Hines

R, Harris
E, Whelby
F. Hicholson
M. Kerr

B. Gelshon
J. Anderson
4. Bewley
4, Summers
IFI EDWlﬂﬂd
D. Hough

. Freeman
R. O'Brien
Ho. Tl

A, Wrisht
P, Doran

L. Dobie

J. Downey
R. Mclver
G, Tolmie
J. Masse

T+« Thomas
F. Lonsdale
B. Kennedy
A. Glen

C. Latter
J. Chapman
3. Birtles
« Hezgs

« Wilson

» Ridhardson
« JONEs

. Q.U.icl{fa.].l
G. Paisley
F. Bdwards
J. Rawlinson
R. Phillips
E. Davay

N. MoFie

O, Miller
R. Hushton
Fi- l_lEigh

J. Morris
D. Coppell
N. Thompson
T. Raffle
5. Robinson
J. Daniels
3. Hindley
S« Millward
J. Crook

3, Holbrook
F. Gr=en

L. Calder
C. Harvey

G1 L= om

South L.
P.L.5.
Liv. Pem.
HEI‘- FiB!
MEI". F-Bi
HEl.{BICC}.
Liv. Fem.
GuPaTe
CeBaPalale
Liv. R.C.
Liv. Pem,
Skem. B.
Ford H.
Ford H.
South L.
L-.i"fl R-!\:-
Ford H.
Skem. B,
Hallasey
CaB.P.haCs
Ford H,.
Liv. R-ca

Wirral.
Sﬂuth L.
Ford H.
Fen.

Live Halls
Liv. R.Ca
Liv. H.
CaBaFPabaCe
Wallasey.
New. HN.
GaFPaTa
Tattenhall.
Mer. F.B.
South L.
Wallasey.
GuPaTs
Live. HaCsu
Pelis3s
New. Na
Pal:aSa
G.P.T.
skE‘Tl'h. E-i
Wallacey.
Sefton.
Liv. R.C.
Et-H.- Suttl
Live. R.Ca
P.l.8.
P.L.S.
Liv. H.C.
s/W.
StiHl
G.P.Ts.
Hel.(BICC).
G.F.T.
Sefton.
Skem. H.
South L.
Sefton.
Liv. HaCa
C.E.P,A.C,

Sutt.

49.33
« 40
.43
.44

«49
.51
« 27
50.01
.04
1-05
tﬂﬁ
.10
.12
.20
.28
«33
«34
.39
A3
A7
« 20
.53
.57
+99
51.00
04
.07
11
12
.16
.19
.20
.21
.23
.23
.23
.25
.27
.28
.31
.33
«35
AT
.50
-58
5205
.06
12
.19
.26
27
.30
4
.36
.36
« 37
.40
.12
A4
Ad
AT
.48
-49

185,
186.
187.
188,

- 189,

190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
EGTI
EG'E'-
209.
210,
211,
212,
213,
214.
21-5'
216.
217.
218,
219.
220,
221,
222,
223,
224.
225,
226,
227
228,
229,
230.
231,
232,
233,
234.
2315,
236,
237.
238.
239.
240,
241.
242
243.
2"1'4-'
245.
246.
24'?'
248,

M.
A,
J.

Knox
Irving
Meadows
Leyland
RHobinzon
Clarke
O'*Brien
Davies
Arrowsmith
Bonney
Walbank
Lewis
Gomersgall

" Mason

Frice
Walley
Daly
McKenegie
MeKenna
Hhodes
Bennett
Carnett
Prichard
Barry
Cook
Jones
Broad
Jones
Jones
Marrs
Marrs
Eleaczdale
Lamb
Hardcastle
Regan
Large
Baker
Brimage
Lalley
Carr
Roche
Franklin
MeGlynn
Shepherd
Irvin
Capes
Skutt
FPrescott
Bricker
McGovern
Summers
Tasker
Garbutt
Duffy
Wadkin
Sinclair
Tunstall
Crilley
Wilson
Taylor
Morgan
Houldin
O'Connell
Weeks

South. L.
StIHi Suttl
s/,
Wallasey.
FDTd- Ho
Liv. RB.C.
Ford H.
South L.
Tattenhall.
S/W.

New. H.
Ford H.
Warringston.
Liv. Pem.
Liv. R.C.
Tattenhall.
Li\r. H.C.
Mer. F.BE.
South L.
Liv., Pem.
Hhitbﬁr. Ho
St.H. Sutt.
Ford H.
Ford H.
C.E.P.A.C.
Pen.

Hed Counties.
Warrington.
Liwv, H.C.
Liv. RE.Ca
Skem. B.
S/H.
C.E.P.A.C.
Wallasey.
Liv. R.C.
Tattenhall.
New, HN.
Hallasey.,
S/W.

Pen.

Liv. H.C.
Liv. R.0.
P.L.G5.

St.He Sutt.

St.H. Sutt.
Tattenhall
Peliu5a
CoeBaFPafiaCy
Wirral.
Hel. (BIEC}.
Skem. B.
Liv. R.C.
WHallasey.
G.F.T.
Skem. B.
South L.
Livi: R.Ca
South L.
Ford H.
G.F.T.

Liv., R.C.
Whithy H.
Liv- Pﬁlm-
Sefton.

52.53
« 54
« 55
.56
IEB
53.09
213
.14
l3‘3
« 34
«415
-9

-4
54.02
.04
.14
.22
.27
|3"||1
45
«35
55415
-la
.19
.29
.36
.43
AT
150
« 29
56.03
'{}B
Ilﬁ
.21
.21
.27
« 28
«33
<34
« 37
«43
« 52
5T .00
04
.08
.10
12
.22
.23
.25
27
32
53
57
58.08
«1l2
A7
.29
A7
59.00
04
IDE‘
a1l



249. P. Mooney Ford H. 59.45

250. P, Cox Whitby H. « 50

251. J. Connor Live RaCa « 53

252, 5. Rimmer 5/W, 60.14

253, H. Carson Liv. HoCu P

2541 Ga DElahuﬂtf PaliaSa .56

255, B, Turnley G.F.T. 61,10

256. G. Brunt Skem. B. «16

25?- B. Budd Lin R.C. I55

258. J. Lee Ford H. 62.49

25‘911 Jo GhE‘Etham Fﬂrd H- 63.2':}

253. Jd« Horan Mer. F.E. « 20

261. D. MoAlister Whitby H. 64.11

262, P, Davies Liv, R.C. 65,08

263. K. MoAlister Whitby H. 66.14

264, 3., Bnescot GeFaTs 67.56

TEAMSz -
1) Liverpool Pembroke (1,5,6,7,12,22.) 53 points.
2) Liverpeol Harriers (2,4,15,16,19,21,) 77 points.
3) Warrineton. (8,9,10,25,32,57.) 141 points.

152 Pﬂiﬂtﬂl
177 points.
191 points.
404 points.
441 points.
444 points.
520 points.
525 points.
540 points,
642 points.
B05 points.
B13 points.
864 points.
BTE pOintEi
046 peoints.

4) St. Helens Sutton
5) Sefton Harriers

6) Wirral

7) South Liverpool

8) Helsby (B.I.C.C.).
Q) Spouthport Waterloo
10) Liverpocol Running Club,
11) Newburgh Nomads

12) C.E.P.A.C.

13) Ford Halewood

14) Wallasey

15} FPenny Lane Striders

16) Tattenhall Runners
17) G.P.T. Harriers
18) Skelmersdale Boundary
19) Merseyside Fire Brigade 985 points.
20) Whitby Heath 1337 points.

1st, individual from unplaced club wasst- R, Jones. (Wirral A.C.).

R.C.

Following on from the record numbers in the League race at Arrowe Park,
264 finishers in the Senior Championship was again a new record. The numbers
in the younger age groups showed an increase on the two previcus seasons.

I had considerable difficulty compiling the latter part of the senior result
sheat, mainly because of a guest runner, who should not have been in the race, and
some incomplete recording envelopes. The judges sheet had no entry against 160 and
showed that two runners wore No, 7, although one only was issued,

Two competitors in the younger age groups appear to have worn the wrong
numbers, Some names shown on the recording envelopes were not among the entries.

W4 Kuns
Secretary,
19,11,90,

LEFT ON THE COURSE:- TWQ GOLF UMBERELLAS, PAIR REEBOK SPIKES AND A WATCH.
CCHTACTz— CHRIS McFADDEN,

37, DESPDALE AVENUE, BOOTLE, MERSEYSIDE. L20 ANF

(Tels 051 933 4365).



